8 0 31  Ce s s na  A v e nue  ▪  Ga i t h e r s bur g ,  M a r y l a nd 2 0 87 9
    Pho ne :  3 0 1 - 5 1 9 -3 6 60  ▪  F a x :  3 0 1 -5 1 9 -2 44 7  ▪  r ea c t e l @r eac t e l . c o m  ▪  ww w. r e a c t e l . c o m
    t wi t t e r :  h t t p : / / t w i t t e r . c o m / r e a c te l j i m  • I SO 9 0 0 1 :2 008  A c c r e di t e d
    P i c t u r e  s h o w n  a b o v e  m a y  n o t  b e  a n  a c t u a l  r e p r e s e n t a t i o n  o f  t h e  u n i t  d e s c r i b e d .
10RX7-1227.60-X80S11
This high power cavity notch filter is the perfect unit for applications that are utilizing frequencies
adjacent to the GPS L2 band; yet need to eliminate that band in their system.  Offering extremely high
selectivity and low loss, this unit is a perfect fit for a variety of applications.  We have many GPS
filters and diplexers to choose from, please contact the factory with your specifications.
    SSppeecciiffiiccaattiioonnss
Center of Notch 1227.6 MHz
Attenuation ≥ 70 dB @ 1217 – 1238 MHz, minimum
Passbands
DC – 1187.5  MHz, minimum
1267.5 – 2000 MHz, minimum
Insertion Loss ≤ 0.5 dB @ Passbands
Power 100 W CW
Connectors SMA Female in / out
Size
2.75” high x 2.0” wide x 7.0” long nominal
excluding connectors
D
B
[S
1
1
]
 -30
 -27
 -24
 -21
 -18
 -15
 -12
 -9
 -6
 -3
 0
D
B
[S
2
1
]
 -90
 -80
 -70
 -60
 -50
 -40
 -30
 -20
 -10
 0
 10
Freq (MHz)
 1117  1137  1157  1177  1197  1217  1237  1257  1277  1297  1317
1217-1238 MHz Notch Filter
  v    1
1) 1143 MHz
  v    1
   -0.05727 dB
  v    2
2) 1187 MHz
  v    2     -0.24166 dB
  v    3
3) 1217 MHz
  v    3
   -84.18011 dB
  v    4
4) 1238.11111 MHz
  v    4
   -81.32164 dB
  v    5
5) 1267 MHz
  v    5
   -0.2856 dB
  v    6
6) 1304.11111 MHz
  v    6
   -0.06511 dB
DB[S11] DB[S21]
Electrical Specifications:
GGPPSS  LL22  CCaavviittyy  NNoottcchh  FFiilltteerr